Document number:

Document title:

Code:

AO
A2/13
A2/13
A2/13
B25/6
B25/6x1
F34
F34f26
H4/1
H4/2
H4/23
H4/24
H4/217
H4/29
H4/29
H4/5
H4/6
U1

u2

u23
u23
U611
U611
W6
W6/1
W7
X18/35
X35/1
X35/2
X38
X58/10
720/26

pe82. 62-p-2101-99ba
Sound amplifier control unit wiring diagram

Designation:

Explanation of color codes

Sound amplifier

Sound amplifier

Sound amplifier

Sound amplifier microphone

Sound amplifier microphone connector
Interior fuse box

Fuse 26

Left door front speaker

Right door front speaker

Left front door mirror triangle speaker
Right front door mirror triangle speaker
Center cockpit speaker (Centerfill)
Subwoofer loudspeaker

Subwoofer |oudspeaker

Left door rear speaker

Right door rear speaker

Valid for {{USA}}

Valid for all except {{USA}}

Valid for cabriolet

Valid for cabriolet

Valid for coupe

Valid for coupe

Ground (left wheelhousing in trunk)
Ground (left taillamp in trunk)

Ground (right wheelhousing in trunk)
Cockpit wiring harness and FFS [RBA] connector
Left front door separation point

Right front door separation point
Loudspeaker intermediate connector
Sound microphone separation point

Cable end not insulated, placed inside insulated tubing

Coordinates:
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Sound amBIifier control unit w!rlns diagra
MODEL 209 control unit A2/13 with D2 bus
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